

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-1575 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 12/11/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/14/2024 Final action: 2/14/2024

Title: Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order Nos. 1-2 to Contract No. 1352862 Statewide Contract (SWC) No. 99999-SPD-S20200901-0007 Indefinite Quantity Construction (ezIQC®) Services: for use by Public Works-Sanitation. This contract consists of purchasing from the competitively let SWC for trash compactor removal and framing modifications at the North Transfer Station. This request seeks to increase the contract scope of work and funds. Awarded to F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC. Amount

Not To Exceed: \$410,687.75.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda notes, 2. UD CO Request Nos. 1-2 (with quotes)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
2/6/2024	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
1/23/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
1/9/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass